member colleges of Architecture College Managements' Association (ACMA), vide U.O read as 4th

3. The Principal has applied for Continuation of Provisional Affiliation to B.Arch programme for the academic year

2023-24, vide paper read as 3rd by remitting Rs 3,52,800/- (Rupees Three Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Eight
Hundred only) towards Administration and Affiliation fee .    

4. The College has submitted the Extension of Approval Order from the Council of Architecture for the academic

year 2023-24 with  an intake of  40 seats,  vide paper read as 5th above.

5. Considering the above, the Vice Chancellor has accorded sanction to grant Continuation of Provisional